M 19 Y ST fasTa qgrises

(A Government of India enterprises)

System (March 2024) First Year

Examination Scheme for Main, Back & Multi Point Credit

GOVERNMENT SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Website: www.gsidc.org.in Email id: info@gsidc.org.in  Phone No: 022-69612180 Toll Free No. 1800-8891134

=1
w’f‘y;f e N

N yEARS OF
CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

Subjects Date Timing
Diploma in Emergency & Trauma Care Technology
Anatomy & Physiology 11/03/2024 9:00 AM
Pathology 12/03/2024 9:00 AM
Clinical Medicine 13/03/2024 9:00 AM
Pharmacology 14/03/2024 9:00 AM
Basics of critical care services 15/03/2024 9:00 AM
Diploma in Dialysis Technology
General Medicine 11/03/2024 9:00 AM
General Surgery 12/03/2024 9:00 AM
Clinical Nephrology 13/03/2024 9:00 AM
Dialysis Management 14/03/2024 9:00 AM
Diploma in Physiotherapy Technology
Anatomy and Physiology 11/03/2024 9:00 AM
Pathology and Microbiology 12/03/2024 9:00 AM
Nutrition and nutrition and dietics and elementary nursing 13/03/2024 9:00 AM
Disaster management and First aid 14/03/2024 9:00 AM
Diploma in X-Ray Technician
General Anatomy 11/03/2024 9:00 AM
Physiology Pathology 12/03/2024 9:00 AM
Pharmacology 13/03/2024 9:00 AM
Microbiology 14/03/2024 9:00 AM



mailto:info@gsidc.org.in

Diploma in Medical Lab Technology
General Anatomy and Physiology
Biochemistry
Pathology and Microbiology
Pharmacology

Diploma in Operation Theater Technician
General Anatomy and Physiology
Pathology and Microbiology
Introduction of OT
Pharmacology

Diploma in Community Medical Service and Essential Drug
Pathology
Health & hygiene
Pharmacology
Anatomy & physiology

Diploma in Dental Hygiene Technician
Anatomy and Physiology
Oral pathology and microbiology.
Basic periodontology
Pharmacology

Diploma in Orthopedic Technician

Details about different factures and orthopedic diseases
Nursing Procedures like vital recording
Details of Plaster techniques and orthopedic surgeries

Basis of CSSD & sterilization practices, biomedical waste Mang.

10. Diploma in Veterinary

General Veterinary Medicine

General Preventive Veterinary Medicine
General Veterinary Gynecology

Minor Surgery

11. Diploma in Optometry

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM




12. Diploma in Nursing Assistant

13. Diploma In ECG Technology

General Optics

General and Ocular Microbiology
Ocular Physiology

Physiological and Visual Optics

Fundamental and Nursing
Anatomy and Physiology
Microbiology
Pharmacology

Communication Skill in English
Computer Application

Human Anatomy and Physiology
Clinical Cardiology

14. Diploma in Blood Bank Technology

Microbiology and Biochemistry
Hematology

General Immunology

Blood Components and Donation

15. Diploma in Multi-Purpose Health Worker

Anatomy & Physiology
Community Health Nursing
Nutrition & Dietetics

Maternal & Child Health Nursing

16. Diploma in Naturopathy and Yogic Science

Philosophy of Nature care
Anatomy

Physiology

Natural Hygiene and Public Health

17. Diploma in Medical Record Technology

Basic Human Sciences

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM




Communicative English
Computer application
Medical Record Science

18. Diploma in Anesthesia and Critical care Technician
Basics of Human Anatomy and Physiology
Biochemistry
Basic Communication and Soft Skills
Hand hygiene & prevention of cross infection
Basics of relevant Pathology, Pharmacology & Microbiology

19. Diploma in Pharmacy Assistant
Pharmaceutics - |
Pharmacognosy
Health Education & community pharmacy
Human Anatomy & Physiology

20. Diploma in Health Inspector
Food & Nutrition
Water Sanitation
Human Health Safety
Environmental Sanitation

21. Diploma in Cath Lab technology
Anatomy & Physiology
Medical Terminology
Physics and Radiographic Techniques
Communication and Professional Ethics

22. Diploma in Radiology Technology
Anatomy
Biochemistry
Computed Tomography
Biostatistics

12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024
15/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

11/03/2024
12/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM




Copy for information and necessary action along with the Direction and Scheme as
mentioned above to: -

1. The President Government Small Industries Development Corporation
2. The Principal and Directors of All paramedical colleges of Government Small

Industries Development Corporation Your Faithfully
3. All Departments of Government Small Industries Development Corporation (Dr. Yuvraj Kumar)
4. Guard File Wmm/chiefexecuﬁveofﬁcer

AT A I TP WSS
Government Small Industries Development
Corporation, 1A /India
Ref No. GSIDC/2024/Main Exam/0124

Date: 16/02/2024




