

GOVERNMENT SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION शासकीय लघु उद्योग विकास महामंडळ

(A Government of India enterprises)



Examination Scheme for Main, Back & Multi Point Credit System (March 2024) First Year

Website: www.gsidc.org.in Email id: info@gsidc.org.in Phone No: 022-69612180 Toll Free No. 1800-8891134

SR. No.	Subjects	Date	Timing
1. Diploma in Emo	Diploma in Emergency & Trauma Care Technology		
	Anatomy & Physiology	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Pathology	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Clinical Medicine	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Pharmacology	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Basics of critical care services	15/03/2024	9:00 AM
2. Diploma in Dia	lysis Technology		
-	General Medicine	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	General Surgery	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Clinical Nephrology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Dialysis Management	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
3. Diploma in Phy	siotherapy Technology		
	Anatomy and Physiology	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Pathology and Microbiology	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Nutrition and nutrition and dietics and elementary nursing	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Disaster management and First aid	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
4. Diploma in X-R	ay Technician		
-	General Anatomy	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Physiology Pathology	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Pharmacology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Microbiology	14/03/2024	9:00 AM

5.	Diploma in Medical Lab Tec	hnology		
		General Anatomy and Physiology	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Biochemistry	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Pathology and Microbiology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Pharmacology	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
6.	Diploma in Operation Theat	ter Technician		
		General Anatomy and Physiology	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Pathology and Microbiology	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Introduction of OT	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Pharmacology	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
7.	Diploma in Community Med	dical Service and Essential Drug		
		Pathology	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Health & hygiene	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Pharmacology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Anatomy & physiology	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
8.	Diploma in Dental Hygiene	Technician		
		Anatomy and Physiology	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Oral pathology and microbiology.	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Basic periodontology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Pharmacology		
9.	Diploma in Orthopedic Tech	nnician		
		Details about different factures and orthopedic diseases	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Nursing Procedures like vital recording	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Details of Plaster techniques and orthopedic surgeries	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Basis of CSSD & sterilization practices, biomedical waste Mang.	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
10	. Diploma in Veterinary			
	•	General Veterinary Medicine	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
		General Preventive Veterinary Medicine	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
		General Veterinary Gynecology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
		Minor Surgery	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
11	. Diploma in Optometry			
	<u> </u>			

	General Optics	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	General and Ocular Microbiology	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Ocular Physiology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Physiological and Visual Optics	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
12. Diploma in Nursing As	sistant		
	Fundamental and Nursing	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Anatomy and Physiology	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Microbiology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Pharmacology	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
13. Diploma In ECG Techno	ology		
•	Communication Skill in English	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Computer Application	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Human Anatomy and Physiology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Clinical Cardiology	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
14. Diploma in Blood Bank	k Technology		
	Microbiology and Biochemistry	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Hematology	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	General Immunology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Blood Components and Donation	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
15. Diploma in Multi-Purp	ose Health Worker		
-	Anatomy & Physiology	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Community Health Nursing	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Nutrition & Dietetics	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Maternal & Child Health Nursing	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
16. Diploma in Naturopat	thy and Yogic Science		
•	Philosophy of Nature care	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Anatomy	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Physiology	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Natural Hygiene and Public Health	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
17. Diploma in Medical R	ecord Technology		
	0 ,		

	Communicative English	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Computer application	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Medical Record Science	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
18. Diploma in Anesthe	esia and Critical care Technician		
	Basics of Human Anatomy and Physiology	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Biochemistry	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Basic Communication and Soft Skills	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Hand hygiene & prevention of cross infection	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Basics of relevant Pathology, Pharmacology & Microbiology	15/03/2024	9:00 AM
19. Diploma in Pharma	cy Assistant		
	Pharmaceutics - I	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Pharmacognosy	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Health Education & community pharmacy	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Human Anatomy & Physiology	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
20. Diploma in Health I	nspector		
	Food & Nutrition	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Water Sanitation	12/03/2024	9:00 AN
	Human Health Safety	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Environmental Sanitation	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
21. Diploma in Cath Lak	o technology		
	Anatomy & Physiology	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Medical Terminology	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Physics and Radiographic Techniques	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Communication and Professional Ethics	14/03/2024	9:00 AM
2. Diploma in Radiolog	gy Technology		
-	Anatomy	11/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Biochemistry	12/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Computed Tomography	13/03/2024	9:00 AM
	Biostatistics	14/03/2024	9:00 AM

Copy for information and necessary action along with the Direction and Scheme as mentioned above to: -

- 1. The President Government Small Industries Development Corporation
- 2. The Principal and Directors of All paramedical colleges of Government Small Industries Development Corporation
- 3. All Departments of Government Small Industries Development Corporation

4. Guard File

Ref No. GSIDC/2024/Main Exam/0124

Date: 16/02/2024



Your Faithfully (Dr. Yuvraj Kumar)

मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी/chief executive officer शासकीय लघु उद्योग विकास महामंडळ Government Small Industries Development Corporation, भारत/India